Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cable Design Technologies Inc.		01/26/2005	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Belden CDT Networking, Inc.	
Street Address:	793 Fort Mill Highway	
City:	Fort Mill	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29715	
Entity Type:	Type: CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2970509	AQUASEAL WATER RESISTANT CABLE
Registration Number:	1976723	DATABOND
Registration Number:	1387402	COPOLENE
Registration Number:	1195031	EASYBOX
Registration Number:	1990992	AQUASEAL
Registration Number:	1983775	AQUASEAL
Registration Number:	2122693	MINIMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900091798

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-395-7019

Email: alhtrademarks@ll-a.com

Correspondent Name: Ann Lamport Hammitte

Address Line 1: One Main Street

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003660 FRAME: 0358

2070767

CH \$190 00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: I0181-4009		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ann Lamport Hammitte		
Signature:	/ann lamport hammitte/	
Date: 11/13/2007		
Total Attachments: 2 source=071113-Change of Name-Cable Design to Belden CDT#page1.tif source=071113-Change of Name-Cable Design to Belden CDT#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003660 FRAME: 0359



Secretary of State

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

of

CABLE DESIGN TECHNOLOGIES INC.

CHANGING NAME TO BELDEN CDT NETWORKING, INC.

as filed in this office on January 27, 2005.

Date: December 27, 2005



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State



Please PRINT or TYPE in black ink

801 CAPITOL WAY SOUTH . PO BOX 40234

· BE SURE TO INCLUDE FILING FEE. Checks

CORPORATIONS DIVISION

OLYMPIA WA 98504-0234

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WASHINGTON

IT CORPORATION Chapter 23B, 10 RCW

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE SAM REED

FEE: \$30

 Sign, date and return original AND ONE COPY to EXPEDITED (24 JANUARY 27, 2085UDE FE

HOUR) SERVICE AVAILABLE – \$20 PER ENTITY AND WRITE "EXPEDITE" IN BOLD LETTERS ON OUTSIDE OF ENVELOPE

STATE OF WASHING TO NEW

should be made payable to "Secretary of State"	<u>_</u>
IMPORTANT! Person to contact about this filing	· · · ·
and the contest about this limiting	•

Kevin L. Bloomfield

Daytime Phone Number (with area code)

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

NAME OF CORPORATION (As currently recorded with the Office of the Secretary of State) COBJEDES IGN TECHNOLOGIES TAG. UBI NUMBER CORPORATION NUMBER (If known) AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION WERE ADOPTED ON Date: EFFECTIVE DATE (Specified effective date may be up to 30 days AFTER receipt of the document by the Secretary of State)	NAME OF CORPORATION (As currently recorded with the Office of the B	
CORPORATION NUMBER (If known) AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION WERE ADOPTED ON Date: (Specified effective date may be up to 30 days AFTER receipt of the document by the Secretary of State)	Cable Design Techn	
OF ARTICLES OF	601 124 898	AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION WERE ADOPTED ON
AMENOMENT Specific Date: Upon filing by the Secretary of State		
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WERE ADOPTED BY (Please check ONE of the following) Incorporators. Shareholders action was not required Board of Directors. Shareholders action was not required Duly approved shareholder action in accordance with Chapter 23B.10 RCW	☐ Incorporators. Shareholders action was not required ☐ Board of Directors. Shareholders action was not required	of the following)

AMENDMENTS TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION ARE AS FOLLOWS If amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment must be included. If necessary, attach additional amendments or information.

Name changed to "Belden CDT Networking, Inc.

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER

This document is hereby executed under penalties of perjury, and is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct.

RECORDED: 11/13/2007

INFORMATION AND ASSISTANCE - 360/753-7115 (TDD - 360/753-1485)

005-002 (9/00)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003660 FRAME: 0361